PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5752713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEOTRACT, INC.	09/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	IL1-1145/54/63, P.O. BOX 6026
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60680-6026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9877714
Patent Number:	10143461
Patent Number:	10105132
Patent Number:	9931192
Patent Number:	10201343
Patent Number:	9486203
Patent Number:	9402711
Patent Number:	8900252
Patent Number:	9320511
Patent Number:	9504461
Patent Number:	8777992
Patent Number:	8936609
Patent Number:	9364212
Patent Number:	10195014
Patent Number:	9549739
Patent Number:	8888799
Patent Number:	8715298
Patent Number:	8939996
Patent Number:	10130353

PATENT REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0780

505705903

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9161749
Patent Number:	8734468
Patent Number:	8394110
Patent Number:	8211118
Patent Number:	8529584
Patent Number:	8834492
Patent Number:	8628542
Patent Number:	8491606
Patent Number:	8425535
Patent Number:	8668705
Patent Number:	9149266
Patent Number:	8394113
Patent Number:	8333776
Patent Number:	8454655
Patent Number:	8603106
Patent Number:	9034001
Patent Number:	8216254
Patent Number:	8043309
Patent Number:	8715239
Patent Number:	8663243
Patent Number:	8343187
Patent Number:	7914542
Patent Number:	7905889
Patent Number:	7766923
Patent Number:	8940001
Patent Number:	8007503
Patent Number:	7951158
Patent Number:	7815655
Patent Number:	7780682
Patent Number:	8758366
Patent Number:	8945152
Patent Number:	7909836
Patent Number:	8157815
Patent Number:	7896891
Patent Number:	7645286
Patent Number:	7758594
Patent Number:	7766939
Application Number:	15863040

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16107447
Application Number:	15974899
Application Number:	15910065
Application Number:	15382929
Application Number:	15342408
Application Number:	15295395
Application Number:	14663420
Application Number:	14089760
Application Number:	13852756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049067-0087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN	
SIGNATURE:	/atk/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page1.tif source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page2.tif source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page3.tif source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page4.tif source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page5.tif source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page6.tif source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page7.tif source=Patent IPSA (NeoTract Inc)#page8.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Grant") is made effective as of September 25, 2019, by and from NeoTract, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), to and in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) (in such capacities, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, TELEFLEX INCORPORATED (the "<u>Company</u>"), the other Loan Parties, the Lenders, and the Grantee have entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2019 (as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, certain Subsidiaries of the Company have guaranteed the repayment of the Obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Company and certain of its Subsidiaries, including the Grantor, have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2019 (as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor owns certain Patents which are applied for or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement.

2) The Security Interest.

- (a) This Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations. Upon the satisfaction of the Final Release Conditions (as defined in the Subsidiary Guaranty), this Grant shall automatically terminate and all rights to the Patents shall revert to the Grantor. Upon such termination, the Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing (and/or evidencing of record the release of) the lien and security interest in the Patents acquired under the Security Agreement and this Grant.
- (b) The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Grantee, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, in and to (i) any and all United States Patents, including the foregoing listed on Exhibit A; (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements thereof; (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

- (c) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained above, the security interest created by this Grant shall not extend to Excluded Assets.
- 3) Grants, Rights, Remedies. This Grant has been executed in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Security Agreement to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern and control.
- 4) <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS GRANT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 5) COUNTERPARTS. THIS GRANT MAY BE EXECUTED IN COUNTERPARTS (AND BY DIFFERENT PARTIES HERETO IN DIFFERENT COUNTERPARTS), EACH OF WHICH SHALL CONSTITUTE AN ORIGINAL, BUT ALL OF WHICH WHEN TAKEN TOGETHER SHALL CONSTITUTE A SINGLE CONTRACT. DELIVERY OF AN EXECUTED COUNTERPART OF A SIGNATURE PAGE OF THIS GRANT BY TELECOPY, E-MAILED .PDF OR ANY OTHER ELECTRONIC MEANS THAT REPRODUCES AN IMAGE OF THE ACTUAL EXECUTED SIGNATURE PAGE SHALL BE EFFECTIVE AS DELIVERY OF A MANUALLY EXECUTED COUNTERPART OF THIS GRANT.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Grant effective as of the date first written above.

NEOTRACT, INC.,

as Grantor

Name: Jake Elguidze
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Signature Page for Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Tracy Martinov

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page for Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

Exhibit A

<u>Patents</u>

No. No. No. No.	Title	Application	Registration	Owner
HANDLE FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RETRACTING, LIFTING, COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS CONTINUOUS INDENTATION LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE HALSSEL MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD R TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL FOR THE AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND METHODS TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL FOR THE AND METHODS TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL FOR THE AND METHODS TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE AND ANATOMICAL FOR THE AND METHODS TISSUE AND METHO	CVCTEM WITH DELOADABLE	No.	No.	NaoTrost Inc
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS 14586456 10143461 NeoTract, Inc.		14290284	98///14	Neo Fract, Ilic.
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RETRACTING, LIPTING, COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES				
FOR RETRACTING, LIFTING, COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS CONTINUOUS INDENTATION LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPOXIMATING TRISGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR RETRACTING TISSUE AND METHOD FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHOD TISSUE STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CODITIONS 18830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc.		14586456	10143461	NeoTract Inc
COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES	1	14300430	10143401	NeoTract, me.
REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR				
ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS CONTINUOUS INDENTATION LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DEVICE APPARATUS AND METHODS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER	· /			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS				
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS CONTINUOUS INDENTATION LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS 13843842 8936609 NeoTract, Inc.		14535266	10105132	NeoTract, Inc.
CONDITIONS CONTINUOUS INDENTATION LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER DEVICES SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER	FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC			
CONTINUOUS INDENTATION LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS 13844020 8900252 NeoTract, Inc.	HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE 14145821 9486203 NeoTract, Inc. MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT 13845826 9402711 NeoTract, Inc. MEDIAN LOBE BAND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER 13844229 9320511 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR 13843842 8936609 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE	CONDITIONS			
METHOD SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR 14269059 10201343 NeoTract, Inc. LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE 14145821 9486203 NeoTract, Inc. MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD 13845826 9402711 NeoTract, Inc. APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS 13844020 8900252 NeoTract, Inc. MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM 13844229 9320511 NeoTract, Inc. ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM 13833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE 13838500 8777992 NeoTract, Inc. APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE 13843842 8936609 NeoTract, Inc. SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc. DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE 13830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc. FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc.	CONTINUOUS INDENTATION	14454556	9931192	NeoTract, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 14269059 10201343 NeoTract, Inc.				
ANCHOR LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE I4145821 9486203 NeoTract, Inc. MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc.				
LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR SOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER AND OTHACH, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.		14269059	10201343	NeoTract, Inc.
MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DAILVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13845826 9402711 NeoTract, Inc.				
APPARATUS AND METHOD DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13844020 8900252 NeoTract, Inc.				-
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13844020 8900252 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. 13844020 8900252 NeoTract, Inc.		13845826	9402711	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM 13833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER				
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM 13833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.	1	13844020	8900252	NeoTract, Inc.
CONDITIONS MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM I3833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.				
MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM 13833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.				
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM 13833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.		12044220	0220511	N. T I
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13833299 9504461 NeoTract, Inc. 8777992 NeoTract, Inc. 8936609 NeoTract, Inc. 9364212 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.		13844229	9320511	NeoTract, Inc.
METHODS FOR ANCHORING SUTURE AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13838500 8777992 NeoTract, Inc. 8936609 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc.		12022200	0504461	N. T I
AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13843842 8936609 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc.				
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER 13843842 8936609 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc. 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.		13838500	8///992	Neo Fract, Inc.
MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER MANIPULATING 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.		120/20/2	9026600	NaoTwaat Ing
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER METHODS 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc. NeoTract, Inc.		13043042	8930009	NeoTract, Inc.
STRUCTURE SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS 13830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc. FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER				
SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICES AND 13830232 9364212 NeoTract, Inc. METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS 13830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc. FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER				
METHODS FOR USE DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS 13830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc. FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER		13830232	9364212	NeoTract Inc
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS 13830811 10195014 NeoTract, Inc. FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER		13030232)301212	rico riuci, me.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER		13830811	10195014	NeoTract Inc
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER	-	10000011		1,00 11000, 11101

Title	Application	Registration	Owner
	No.	No.	
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	13831021	9549739	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC			
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS			
COILED ANCHOR DEVICE	13763987	8888799	NeoTract, Inc.
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	13762657	8715298	NeoTract, Inc.
MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING			
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL			
STRUCTURE	12602076	9020006	NacTucat Inc
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM	13692876 13538758	8939996 10130353	NeoTract, Inc.
FLEXIBLE SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING AN ANCHOR	13338/38	10130333	NeoTract, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	13445184	9161749	NeoTract, Inc.
TREATING SEXUAL DYSFUNCTION	13443104	9101/49	Neo Fract, file.
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	13073763	8734468	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC	13073703	0734400	reorract, me.
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	13037097	8394110	NeoTract, Inc.
MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING			,
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL			
STRUCTURE			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	12986890	8211118	NeoTract, Inc.
MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING			
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL			
STRUCTURE			
MEDIAN LOBE BAND IMPLANT	12979078	8529584	NeoTract, Inc.
APPARATUS AND METHOD	100-000	0004400	
CONTINUOUS INDENTATION	12979089	8834492	NeoTract, Inc.
LATERAL LOBE APPARATUS AND METHOD			
METHOD MEDIAN LOBE DESTRUCTION	12979075	8628542	NeoTract, Inc.
APPARATUS AND METHOD	12979073	0020342	Neo Hact, IIIc.
MEDIAN LOBE RETRACTION	12979065	8491606	NeoTract, Inc.
APPARATUS AND METHOD	12979003	0491000	NeoTract, me.
MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER	12942870	8425535	NeoTract, Inc.
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM	129 12070	0123333	ricorract, me.
LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE	12852939	8668705	NeoTract, Inc.
DEFORMING ANCHOR DEVICE	12852748	9149266	NeoTract, Inc.
COILED ANCHOR DEVICE	12852729	8394113	NeoTract, Inc.
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM	12852243	8333776	NeoTract, Inc.
METHOD FOR ANCHORING SUTURE	12803110	8454655	NeoTract, Inc.
AND APPROXIMATING TISSUE			•
INTEGRATED HANDLE ASSEMBLY	12791805	8603106	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM			
SLOTTED ANCHOR DEVICE	12512731	9034001	NeoTract, Inc.
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH	12512674	8216254	NeoTract, Inc.
REPLACEABLE CARTRIDGE			

Title	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	12399816	8043309	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR RETRACTING, LIFTING,	12399010	0043309	NeoTract, me.
COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR			
REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR			
ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11838103	8715239	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC	11030103	0713237	rico riaci, me.
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11838076	8663243	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC	11030070	0003213	reo rract, me.
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11838058	8343187	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC	1100000		1,0011,001
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11838036	7914542	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC			,
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS			
INTEGRATED HANDLE ASSEMBLY	11837623	7905889	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM			•
INTEGRATED HANDLE ASSEMBLY	11837614	7766923	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11833660	8940001	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR RETRACTING, LIFTING,			
COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR			
REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR			
ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	11833299	8007503	NeoTract, Inc.
MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING			
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL			
STRUCTURE			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11833710	7951158	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR RETRACTING, LIFTING,			
COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR			
REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR			
ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11833727	7815655	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR RETRACTING, LIFTING,			
COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR			
REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR			
ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	11833350	7780682	NeoTract, Inc.
MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING			
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL			
STRUCTURE			

Title	Application	Registration	Owner
	No.	No.	
MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER	11775167	8758366	NeoTract, Inc.
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM			
MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER	11775162	8945152	NeoTract, Inc.
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM			
MULTI-ACTUATING TRIGGER	11775173	7909836	NeoTract, Inc.
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM			
INTEGRATED HANDLE ASSEMBLY	11671914	8157815	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM			
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	11492690	7896891	NeoTract, Inc.
MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING			
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL			
STRUCTURE			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11318246	7645286	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR RETRACTING, LIFTING,			
COMPRESSING, SUPPORTING OR			
REPOSITIONING TISSUES OR			
ANATOMICAL STRUCTURES			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11134870	7758594	NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC			
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS			
SUTURE ANCHOR AND	10914059	7766939	NeoTract, Inc.
APPROXIMATING DEVICE			
SYSTEM WITH RELOADABLE	15863040		NeoTract, Inc.
HANDLE FOR DELIVERING AN			
ANCHOR			
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	16107447		NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC			
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS	15054000		N. T I
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM	15974899		NeoTract, Inc.
SHEATH ASSEMBLY FOR A	15910065		NeoTract, Inc.
TRANSURETHRAL PROCEDURE	15202020		
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	15382929		NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING BENIGN PROSTATIC			
HYPERPLASIA AND OTHER			
CONDITIONS	15242400		N. Tuest Iss
LATCHING ANCHOR DEVICE	15342408		NeoTract, Inc.
ANCHOR DELIVERY SYSTEM	15295395		NeoTract, Inc.
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING OR RETRACTING	14663420		NeoTract, Inc.
TISSUE AND ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE			
MEDIAN LOBE DESTRUCTION	14089760		NooTroot Inc
APPARATUS AND METHOD	14009/00		NeoTract, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING ANCHORS	13852756		NeoTract, Inc.
FOR TREATING INCONTINENCE	13032/30		neo i i act, ilic.
TOR TREATING INCONTINENCE			

RECORDED: 10/03/2019